e

U.S.Department

of Transportation
Federal Highway
Administration

Mr. Joseph S. Omer, Director
Multimodal Planning Division

4000 North Central Avenue

ARIZONA DIVISION Suite 1500
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3500

(602) 379-3646

Fax: (602) 382-8998

http://www.fhwa.dot. gov/azdiv/index.htm
May 14, 2014

In Reply Refer To:

(727)

Arizona FY 2014-2017

Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP)
Approval of Amendment No. 9

HPM-AZ

Arizona Department of Transportation, (300B)
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear Mr, Omer:

We have reviewed your March 27, 2014 request to amend the FY 2014-2017 Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP) to include the enclosed tables of projects approved by the Maricopa
Association of Governments Regional Council as a Transportation Improvement Program amendment

number 2 on March 26, 2014,

We accept this Amendment in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and find that this STIP amendment was
developed based on a continuing, cooperative and comprehensive transportation planning process in
accordance with the 23 USC 134 and Section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes
made to the program by this amendment are either exempt or are regarded as minor project revisions that
do not require conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126]. The Conformity finding issued on February
12, 2014 remains in effect.

This letter constitutes approval and inclusion of Amendment 9 into the Arizona FY 2014-2017 Statewide
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). Our approval is based upon the Arizona Department of
Transportation’s assurance that the funding for the projects in this amendment will not adversely impact
the STIP Financial Plan. Please note that this letter constitutes approval of the amendment with the
understanding that FTA funding on individual projects is subject to the grantees meeting the
administrative and statutory requirements.

Sincerely yours,

slie T. Rogers .
FTA Regional Admi

Enclosure

n%tmb)r

col Karla S. Petty
FHWA Division Administrator



ADOT

Multimodal Planning

Janice K. Brewer, Governor
John S. Halikowski, Director
Scott Omer, Division Director

March 27, 2014

Ms. Karla S. Petty Mr. Leslie T. Rogers

Division Administrator Regional Administrator

Federal Highway Administration Federal Transit Administration

4000 North Central Avenue Suite1500 201 Mission Street, Suite1650
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-1906 San Francisco, California 94105-1839

RE: FY 2014-2018 State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP), Amendment Number 9

Dear Ms. Petty and Mr. Rogers:

As the Governor’s designee, | approve the Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) amendment
Number 2 requested by the Maricopa Association of Government (MAG) as approved by their Regional
Council on March 26, 2014 to amend the FY 2014 - 2018 MAG TIP. | cordially request Amendment
Number 9 of the FY 2014-2018 State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) to reflect the changes.

This amendment is in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and was developed based on a continuing,
cooperative, and comprehensive transportation planning process in accordance with 23 USC 134 and
Section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes made to the program, by this
amendment, are either exempt or are regarded as minor project revisions that do not require
conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126]. The funding for these projects in this amendment will not
adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Your prompt approval of this request will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,
tt Omer
irector
cc: Ed Stillings, FHWA Dominique Paukowits, FTA
Lisa Danka, ADOT FMS Teri Kennedy, MAG

Patrick Stone, ADOT Local Government

Enclosures (1)

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
206 S. 17th Ave. | Phoenix, AZ 85007 | azdot.gov



302 North 1st Avenue, Suite 300 a Phoenix, Arizona 85003
Phone (B02) 264-6300 A FAX (602) 254-8490
E-mail: mag@szmag.gov 4 Web site: www. szmag.gov

March 26, 2014

Mr. Scott Omer

Multimodal Planning Division Director
Assistant Director of the

Avrizona Department of Transportation
206 South 1 7th Avenue, MD 310B
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear—Pé.‘Egm/;:‘-

The Maricopa Association of Governments' (MAG) Fiscal Year (FY) 2014-2018 Transportation Improvement
Program (TIP), approved by the MAG Regional Council on January 29, 2014, requires amendments and
administrative project modifications listed as agenda items #6E, 6G, and 9 and listed in Tables A and B, that were
approved by the MAG Regional Council on March 26, 2014, Additionally clerical corrections are included in
Table C. Asthe Governor's designee, the Arizona Department of Transportation (ADOT), Multimodal Planning
Division is responsible for approval of TIPs and TIP amendments in the State of Arizona. MAG requests your
approval of the amendment and medification of the TIP, which is necessary to ensure the continuation of the
projects involved. In addition to approval of the MAG TIP amendment and modification, we also request that
Arizona Department of Transportation process the necessary amendment to the relevant STIP as soon as
possible to meet the current federal fiscal year requirements.

The approved listings and administrative adjustment for the modification to the FY 2014-2018 MAG TP and the
amendment to the Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) are included in the attached tables.
This will be the second amendment request to the FY 2014-2018 TIP. All of the above mentioned projects are
regarded as either exempt for air quality purposes or are regarded as minor project revisions that do not require
conformity determinations. The conformity consuftation process has concluded and the report will follow.

Your support and the assistance of your staffin ensuring the timely progression of these projects are appreciated.
We look forward to a continuing close relationship with the State in meeting the transportation needs of our
region. Please contact Teri Kennedy or me if you need any clarification regarding these amendments.

Sincerely,
o
Dennis Smith
Executive Director
cc Ed Stillings, FHWA Bret Anderson, ADOT
Dominique Paukowits, FTA Patrick Stone, ADOT
Lisa Danka, ADOT Mary Ann Roder, ADOT

A Voluntary Assaciation of Local Governments in the Maricopa Region

City of Apacha Junction A Arizane Department of Transportation A Gity of Avondale A Town of Buckeye A Town of Cacefres 4 Tovm of Cave Creek 4 City of Chandler A Citizens Traneportation Oversight Committes
City of E| Mirage 4 Tovin of Florence A Fork McDowell Yavapai Nation A Town of Fountain Hills A Town of Gila Bend a Gils River (ndlan Community A Tovin of Gilbert 4 City of Gleadale 4 City of Goodyear

Town of Buadelupe A City of Utchfield Park a City of Marlcops 4 Maricops County A City of Mesa A Town of Paradise Velley A City of Peoria A City of Phoenix A Pinal County 4 Town of Bueen Creek

Salt River Pima-Maricopa indian Community A City of Scottsdale 4 City of Suepriss 4 City of Tempe 4 City of Tolteson & Town of Wickenburg A Town of Youngtown




TABLE A: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), FY 2014 Arterial Life Cycle Program, and the 2035 Long Range Plan'

Approved RC 03-26-2014

TIP Amendment #2 Reviewed
By
Timl T
. - » i N
Work slg8ssl - |5 Apport. : Ricle
en Section TiPID Location Work = |€ < F = |Fundin Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
_e Year* 2|8 '§ &l g = £ 5| vear’ . F o el c S
.- Addlitioni fo Préviois Malling (Fiiday, March 21, 20¢a) 1. 111111t L L LT e e ]
88: Apache Junction - Design pavement _ A Amend: Increase total project budget by
ADOT Highway 213 [DOTI307 | oroservafion 90 | 2 2 — No | STPAZ 1,057,103 63,897 1,121,000 $786,000 from $335,000 fo $1,121,000.
88: Tonto Forest i
" ” ) Design spot safety . } Amend; Add a new safely improvement
ADOT Highway 2014 | DOT14-420 {(::Iet;ﬂeld Rd - Canyon B 7 2 2 No | HSIP-AZ 582,774 35,226 618,000 design projectn FY 2014 for $518,000,
" . - Additiohs'td Previous.Mdiling (Thursday, March.20,2014) . ".".".". "L .. . . T PR PR BT s NP MNP L L I P P
: 40:3rdAve—3rd-StRecl- [Cenctruct pump-ciation- Amend: Delete project from TIP. Move funding
Pk T . : — ——347.024.
ADOT. Highway 2014  |DOTH04 0| 10| 4 FLGR | NHRR 2014 20,976 368,000 | - T10190,
(Amend: Increase total project budget by
) - $459,000 from $405,000 to $864,000.
ADOT Hohwey | 2013 [DOT13.100 |10 3 Ave-3rd StDeck |Design drainage 10| 10 | 10 — | rce| NPPEL g 564,000 - 300,000 854,000 |Use$300,000 of State fund. Additional
Park Tunnel improvements State : A B
drainage improvements required PRB, 3-13-
2014, item 12.
Amend: Increase total project budget by
) : $618,000 from $1,052,000 to $4,670,000.
ADOT Hgmwey | 2014  [DOT14-19 ;‘;:’:UA:"I' 3rd St Deck Consiet dreinage 10 10|10 — |rce| nwep | 201 1,574,810 ; 95,190 1,670,000 |Additional funds nesded to cure restoraticn
nne P costs. ltem 11 PRB, 3-13-2014, Additional
funding from NHPP and DOT14-180.
Amend: Delete project from TIP. Funding for
' 10: Wild- Horse-Pass— ) this project will be added to I-10, Witd Horse
ADOT Highway 14108 [Paverantpreseration — FLGR | NHPP —&5486500- | - - | —— 312, - - - 5,500,000 .
Rl e | Quosn Crook Rd “lsfe e =S13;600; Pass - Queen Crek (roadway widening)
project (DOT14-182).
. 10: Wild Horse Pass - L Amend: Increase total project budget by
ADOT Highway 01 DOTIHE2 |0 R Roadway widening 50| 4 6 - FLCP | NHPP 2014 8,042,847 - 486,153 8,529,000 55,900,000 from $2,629,000 o $6,529,000.
Grant Street and UPRR . . .
ADOT Hohwey | 2014 |DOT14416 |crossing, westaf 7t i, [Construct Railroad 01l z | 2 — No |STP-RGC 131,000 . 131,000 [Amend: New TIP fisting. Add construction
. Safety Project * |phase for arailroad safety project to the TIP.
Phoenix, AZ
. Apache Rd. north of Construct Railroad ' o . (Amend: New TIP listing. Add construction
ADOT Highay | 2014 [DOTISA17 o o ine. Buckeye, AZ  |Safety Project L B - | No [STP-REC 6,000 66,000 | a6 for a rairoad safety project to the TIP.

Page 10f5

Date Printed 3/21/2014




TABLE A: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TiP), FY 2014 Arterial Life Cycle Program, and the 2035 Long Range Plan

Approved RC 03-26-2014

TIP Amendment #2 Reviewed
By
@ a i |M|T
Work 2|8 518 51 s Y Appart. zlc|vp
Agen Section . TIPID Location Work = [E8EE 3 < {Fundi Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
i Yedi- Z(3gse < | = 8| Year® ¢ i < 2
- Tnitidl. Malling (Tuesday, March 18, 2014).*. == .= s bl e e e e e e e e e T T T
Ironwood Drive: Elliot .
Apache Highway | 2015 [API14-401 [Avenueto Baseline Construct Safety Pullouts |, — No |HSP-mAG| — 232,805 - 14,072 245,877 [ \mend: Defer project from FY 2014 to
Junction (Phase [) FY2015,
Avenue
Ironwood Drive: Effiot .
Apache Hghwey | 2015 |APU1S401 |AvenuetoBaselne |Consiuct SefetyPulluts | — | No [HsPmre| — 301,068 - 18,198 319,266 [Amend: Defer projectfrom FY 2014 o
Junction A (Phase 2) FY2015.
venueg
‘ :::::LQ‘,’“‘V:: o - Amend TIP: Defer work phass to 2015,
Avondale Highway 2015 |AVN14-107 N Construct multiuse path | 1.0 4 4 No CMAQ - 1,077,405 2,250,000 3,327,405 |  With approval of thig deferral the agency  [~” |«
Street south to Westem - . .
A has exercised its one time deferral option.
jAvenue
Amend Tip: Delete work phase from the
TIP
. [Peve-dir-rmade-prograrm—
Lave-Crogh Highwey 2044 |QMOEE0AS |Tewmnide  Concisct R3] 8 8 —_— blo g — ——180.000 480:000
L . Amend TIP: Defer work phase to 2016.
Fourtein Hils | Highway | 2016 [FTHia-02 F°""'“;" *[')':':OB;‘_"’;H o g:’“‘:"""""e Dit 20| 2| 2] — | no| omao| — 255,364 . 15436 270,800 | With approval of this deferral the agency | |«
Segundo Dr o Pir ouders has exercissd ts one time deferral option.
Amend: Delete work phasa. Lost funding to
be replaced by increasing funding for
cLigs. Grand-Canrakin-wast c ” GLN0B-802. This change does not affect
Slandale Highwey 2044 30262 Slandelerfrom-toep-104s] +0 I o —_ Ne | TARMAG — 422000 902 440244 1 overall federal funding for the project. Ng
MNewRiver ?
GLN08-802 |Grand Canal in west Construct a 1.5-mile muki- —_ No Amend: Defer project to 2015 and increase
Glendale, from Loop 101 o [use pathway STP-TEA funding by $132,222 and adjust
New River the local match. This replaces TAP-MAG
Glendale Highway | 2015 10 0] o STPTEA | — 632,222 38,215 670,437 | funding from GLNOB-C2. This change does | |.#
not affect overall federal funding for the
project
GLN11-704  [Maryland Avenue: 67th-  |Spot Improvements on — No 369,276 - 22,31 391,597 |  Amend: Defer project from 2014 into 2015.
69th & 79th-83rd Avenues |Maryland Avenue for Bike
|Glendale Highway 2015 Lanes 0.0 0 0 STP-TEA —_ g
MES11- Porter Park Pathway: Mesa]Construct paved shared _— No 291,000 - - 291,000 | Amend: Transfer unused design federal
111C1 Drive and 8th Street near {usa path funding fo construction. This increases the
Mesa Highway 2015 the vicinity of Kino Junior 1.0 0 SRTS — amount programmed with SRTS from v g
High $170,000 to $291,000
Page 2of 5 Date Printed 3/21/2014




Approved RC 03-26-2014
TABLE A: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the

FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), FY 2014 Arterial Life Cycle Program, and the 2035 Long Range Plan®

TIP Amendment #2 Reviewed
By
. ; > . T|M| T
it ) a LA - .
| work 218 835 = (] Apport. : Ric|ep
en Section TiP ID Location Work = e dlcsg 3 X |Fundi Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
Agancy Year' ) S|sg=s < 3 "8 vear' _ g - B ngsiNEd ¢ ‘:
. Consolidated Canal from |install lighting on shared . _ ) Amend TIP: Add new locally funded bicycle |
Mesa Highway 2016 |MES16-441 Adobe to Lindsay use path 26 - - No Local 1,150,000 1,150,000 project ta the TIP, o |
" [Amend: Transfer $132,222 in federal funds to
New River Pethway, x’:_‘u“s’:t cxmmmem TAP-MAG funded work phase of the project
Peoria Highway 2014 |PEO13-902c2|Northem Ave and Olive =6 P 11 4 4 -— No | STP-TEA — 117,778 . 184,585 302,363 [and adjust local match. This change does not L
Ave HtEnzion {9 contecite affect total federal funding for the overall
Glendale path at Northemn orgject,
[Amend: Increase federal funding by $132,222
PEO13- New River Pathway, and adjust the local match. The funds are from|
Peoria Highway 2014 303C2 Northem Ave and Olive | Construct multi-use path 11 4 4 —- No | TAP-MAG| —- 320,822 19,392 340,214 Jwork phase PE013-902¢2. This change does L
Ave not affect overall federal funding for the
project.
(Construct Sidewalk, Curb
Jorgensen Elementary and Gutte, ADA Ramps
. ) i and Street Lighting _ . _ i |Amend: ADOT Requested to defar projact X
Phoenix Highway 2015 |PHX12-106C :;hool 1701 W Roeser installafion- west side of 0.3 2 2 No SRTS 251,000 251,000 rom FY2014 to FY2015. =
17thAve between
Broadway Rd to Roeser Rd
Construct: Sidewalk, Curb
and Gutter, ADA Ramps,
. . g : R Street Lighting installation- - . ) B Amend: ADOT Requested to defer project &
Phoenix Highway 2015 |PHX12-107C |Yuma St: 28th - 27th Ave north side of Yuma St 0.3 2 2 No SRTS 310,800 310,800 from FY2014 to FY2015. g
between 27th Ave and 28th
Ave.
North Bank Queen Creek
. X Contract a one mile 8' wide . . B /Amend: Defer work phase to 2015 due to lack |
Queen Creek |  Highway 2015  |QNC12-100 \é\::;h‘;r:l‘awes Rd and mutiuse path 1.0 - - No | STP-TEA 488,926 29,432 516,358 of ADOT admini 1 TEA funding. « (¢
et i Cmen ek il [Amend: Defer work phase to 2015 due to leck
Quesn Crook | Highway | 2015 [QNC13-gotg [ /o0 Toen 10 “IonTier - Juesn sreal Washamd g f L f — | N | omaa | — 526,000 - 110,000 635,000 |of ADOT administered TEA funding in < [+
Heights Bivd. and Queen  |South Bank Paved Path associated project.
Craek Wash. ‘ P
Purchasa bus: < 30 foot - 1 Amend: Change match from 80% federal /
Glendale Transit 2014 |GLN12-815T |Region wide 1200 GUSs - - - 11.12.04 No | STP-Flex 2013 101,045 17,831 - 118,876]20% local to 85% federal / 15% local. Change o |
replace (GUS) the year of work from 2013 to 2014.
Purchase bus; 30 foot - 1 /Amend: Change match from 80% federal /
Glendale Transit 2014 |GLN13-110T [Reglon wide urchase U&cus ) - - | -1 M1203 | No | STPFIex | 2013 144,099 25,429 . 169,528]20% local to 85% federal / 15% local, Change |+ |+
' (©us) the year of work from 2013 to 2014.

Page 3 of 5 Date Printed 3/21/2014



Table C: Requested Clerical Corrections to TIP Amendment 2

TIP Amendment. #2
w n Ola o £ MAG
Agency |Section| Year TIPID Location Work = |2 &gl8 a"-’.' 3 ;: g Funding Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request
2 |8 28 : = = Mode
PHX15-407D Dezert Foothills Parkevay 0.09 mi. Clericl Error: TIP ID PHX14-405 iz
Phoenix Highway 2014 north of Thistie Landing Dr; and | Design two HAWK . 0.0 No Pedestrian Local - - 145,000 145,000 |already in use, Uze PHX154070 for the
PHEYA4-405 3
Cenlral Avanue at Olympic . TIP ID.
Palm Lane 35th to 37th Avenues
PHX16-418D and 26th Avenue Paim Lane to | Design and right-of-way to install Cleric} Error: TIP ID PHX15-404 is
Phoenix Highway 2015 PHY15 404 McDowell Road; HAWK Project  missing sidewalk on Palm Lane and 03 No Pedeslrian Local - - 185,050 185,150 |already in use. Use PHX16-418D for the
35th Avenue betwsen Palm Lane |HAWK pedestrian signal on 35th Ave. TIP ID.
and Granada Road.
Palm Lane 25th to 37th Avenues
PHX15-419C and 36th Avenue Palm Lane te | Install miscing sidewslk on Palm Lane Cleric! Emor: TIP 1D PHX17-409 is
Phoenix Highway 2016 McDowell Road; HAWK Project  |and HAWK pedestrian signal on 35th | 0.3 No Pedestrian TAMAG 620,447 - 37,503 667,950 |already in use. Use PHX16-419C for the
PHX47-409 .
35th Avenue betwsen Palm Lane |Ave. TIP ID.
and Granada Road.
SCT15-402 Crosscut Candl and alfeys, Design multi use path and bridge over Clerical Errar: The TIP ID SCT15401 is
Scotlsdale Highway 2015 ScT164%4 between McDowell Rd and Culver | the: Crosscut Canal and relaled paths | 0.0 No Bicycle Local - - 122,000 122,000 |already in uze. Use SCT15-402 for the
St, west of 66th PI . and ances: from fwo alleys. TIP |D of the workphase.
SCT16-409D Crosscut Canal and alleys, Desian multi use path and bridge over Clericl Error: TIP D SCT15-401 is
Scolizdale Highway 2015 scTis40t {betwesn McDowell Rd and Culver | the Crosscut Canal and related paths | 0.0 No Bicycle Local - - 122,000 122,000 |already in use. Use SCT16-403D fur the
St, west of 66th Pi . and access from two alleys. TIP1D.
Highline Canal from Auto
g:‘a':;':'gf ':{"‘I’.I:ST"""” ' | Design ADA compliant <treel crossing Clerical Eor: The wrong lozation for the
Tempe Highway 2015 [TMP15402 e o y, PP | bridges, landscapil 15 No Bicycle Local - 330,736 330,736 |design phase of the project was
s A lighting and concrete path. indicaled in the TIP amendment.
inately-2ET s
Construct multi use path and
Highline Canal from east of Priest | as¢acialed features such as way- . N .
Tempe Highway | 2015 |TME16-405 DriveAvenida Del Yaqui south | fincing signs, lighting, signalized 25 No Bicycle TAMAG 1,366,661 . 100,608 1,467,269 |Clericl Emor: TIP ID 16402 i, aready in
TMR16-402 . : # ” use. Usa TMP16-405 for the TIP ID.
approximately 2.5 miles. gs and bike amenities
including bike racks.

File: Table C_Additonal Clerical Correction for Amendment 2

Printed:3/14/2014




Table C: Requested Clerical Corrections to TIP Amendment 2

TIP Amendment #2
o |lo @lo o a Ej 4] MA : i ]
Agency |Section| Year TIPID Location Work £ |eEgle g E b= g 2 Funding Federal Regional Local Total TiP Change Request
. . S |83|5% [ 2 | Mode _
Install ADA complianl zidewalks, ) . .
Clerid Error: TIP 1) AVN16-402 is
3 [AVN14-401C Dysart Rd fom Van Buren Stto  [ramps, bicycle facililies, pedestrian . o . . B .
Avandale Highway 2015 VN6 402 MCES (Buckeye R lighting and rider fiendly bus-stop 10 4 4 Na Bicycle T~MAG 840,685 100,816 941,500 :“:Tgy in use. Use AVN14-401C for the
facilities. .
Design mulli use path with lighting, h 0
N Cleric! Error: TIP ID PHX 16410 is
N PHX16-411 Van Buren St from the Agua Fria |landscaping, water fountains, and - o . : : 4 s
Avondale Highway 2016 Puvis 440 River to 113t Ave. other pedezirian and bic, e 147 4 4 No Bicycle Local 364,965 364,965 :_:r;algy in use. Use AVN16-411 for lhe
amenilies. :
Construct multi use path with lighting, . .
Cleric! Error: TIP ID PHX17-406 is
. o AVN17-406 Van Buren St from the Agua Fria |landscaping, water fountains, and i N .
Avondale Highway @17 17408 River to 1131 Ave, other pedestrian and bicyde 1.7 4 4 — No —  |Bicycle TAMAG 2,011,664 171,596 2,183,260 ?Jlr;aigy in use. Use AVN17-406 for the
Ray Rd, west of 101L; Price Rd,
orh cf Loop 202 nlerchange: oot petons of three diferent
Frya Rd at Dobson (1/8 mile in bike lanes on Ray Rd, Frye Rd, Price
. CHN16-404 each direction an Frye); Frye y ! : - . . } Clerical Error: The TIP [D CHN14-4404
Chandler Highway 2018 CHN 18440 Road ot Alma School (18 mlle n Rd l?nd related improvements. Add 0.0 0 0 No Bicycle TA-MAG 231,290 28,980 260,270 chould ba CHN14.404
- . mulli-use path to connect Frys Rd.
each direction on Frys); Frye Rd ik fouts to C Rd
betwaen Paseo Canal and ooperd.
Cooper Rd.
Ray Rd, west of 101L; Price Rd,
:orlh;;l::rg)fsir:n(lzgl:i?:: Construct portions of three different
— e:'c: dracion on Foye) Fi bike lenes on Rey Rd, Frye R, Price Clericl Error: TIP 1D CHN14 4044 s
Chandler Highway 2016 Ve Aed and related improvements. Add 0.0 0 0 -— No —  |Bicycle TA-MAG 231,290 - 28,980 260,270 |incorrect. Usa CHN14-404 fcr the TIP
CHRe4400 Road at Alma School (1/8 mile in X
{multi-use palh to connect Frye Rd. ID.
each direction on Fryc); Frye Rd bike route lo Cooper Rd
[betwsen Paseo Canal and 0 ’
Cooper Rd,
L1 IConslruct H/'\SWK relalt:il Clericl Emor: TIP 1D GLN17-401 is
Glondalo Highway | 2017 65TH Ave and Bethany Home Rd,| TP ovements -acceesibla ramps, 01 | 4 4 — No | —- |Pedestian | TAMAG 278,110 - 22810 300,920 |already in use. Use GLN17-403 for the
GLA4Z. 404 slgnals, street TP ID.
lighting, and striping. :

File: Table C_Additonal Clerical Correction for Amendment 2 Pagelof2 Printed:3/14/2014



Approved RC 03-26-2014
TABLE A: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), FY 2014 Arterial Life Cycle Program, and the 2035 Long Range Plan®

TIP Amendment #2 Reviewed
By’
a " Tim| T
Work 218 5|12 5 = %] Apport. RjC| P
Agen Section TIP iD Location Work = | &|e = < |Fundi % Fedeial Regional Local Total TIP Change Reguest
gency Year' Slsglsq < |3 "1 Year’ ' L R el |¢
- | - . Admin: Decrease ROW costs and
Phoenix Hohwey | 201 [PHX12 - jAvenidaRio Seledo: St Roquisiion of ightofuay | g5 | o | 5 | __ | ves [srmas| — 15,168,621 - 6,509,409 21,698,030 |reimbursement by $8,000,000, Transfer
101RWZ Avenue to 7th Street for roadway widening . N
savings to construction phase.
oo Admin: New TIP listing. Decrease ROW costs
. PHX12- Avenida Rio Salado: 515t |Construct Roadway .
Phoenix Highway 2012 01cz Avenue to Tth Strest Widening 6.0 0 ] —_ Yes | STP-MAG — 8,000,000 3,428,5M 11,428,511 and_ reimbursement _by $8,000,000. Transfer
savings to construction phase.
Construct Sidewalk, Curb
and Gutte, ADA Ramps
Jorgensan Elementary s .
N and Street Lighting . Amend: ADOT Requested to defer project
Phoenix Highway 2015 |PHX12-106C g:houl - 1701 W Roeser installstion- wost side of 0.3 2 2 — No SRTS 251,000/ - - 251,000 trom FY2014 fo FY2015.
17thAve between
Broadway Rd o Roeser Rd
Construct: Sidewak, Curb
and Gutter, ADA Ramps,
. g ' } Street Lighting instalation- _ Amend: ADOT Requested to defer project
Phoenix Highway 2015 |PHX12107C |YumaSt: 28h - 27th Ave [ "0 o0 e 03 | 2 2 — No | SRTS 310,800 E - 30,8000 Evon1a to FY2015,
between 27th Ave and 28th
Ave.
. Chandler, Gilbert, Mesa, . Amend: Change match from 80% federal /
;’;‘;“SEA Transt | 2014 |PNP13-109T |Tempe, Queen Creek, gh’"d'e’ﬁlbel_’i‘ﬂ"m' ! ] - -] 204 ]| e | sa0 | 203 19014 8,649 57,663{20% local to 85% federal 1% local, Ghange [+ |«
Phoenix the year of work from 2013 to 2014.
. . Amend: Change match from 80% federal /
;m"gﬁ Transit 2014 [PNP13-110T ghh:::i':" Tempe, Mesz, (TT"SFS?'Z"”S '“:“‘v':i'm;" | - | - | 111208 | mo | 5310 2013 98,028 17,299 115,327|20% local to 85% federal / 15% local. Change |+ |«*
F2{CutEmey the year of work from 2013 1o 2014,
Chandler, Gilbert, Mesa, . . Amend: Change match from 80% federal /
;::"SQA Trnst | 2014 [PNPASAT [Tampe Apache juncion, [ST< ' CHAWAVM® ) qp0e | o | sat0 | 20m 19014 : 8,649 57,663|20°% local to 85% federal / 15% local. Change |+ |+
Ahwatukes the year of work from 2013 to 2014,
Phoenix- North Central Phoenix, United Cerebal Palsy Amend: Change match from 802 federal /
Mesa UZA Transit 2014 |PNP13-112T |Paradise Valley, Glendale, |(UCP): 3 Cutaways with - - - 111204 | No 5310 2013 147,041 25,948 172,989|20% local to 85% federal / 15% local. Change [ |~
Peoria Lift the year of work from 2013 1o 2014.
. . . . Amend: Change match from 80% federal /
:”Z‘Z"SEA Transit 2014 |PNP13-114T |Region-wide A"‘“’:Sg“" o m:?ﬂ < - - | 1204 | N | sat0 | 2013 49,014 8,649 57,663|20% local to 85% federal / 15% local. Change |« |«
ssoc: 1 Cutaway the yoar of work from 2013 to 2014,

Page 4 of 5 Date Printed 3/21/2014



Approved RC 03-26-2014

TABLE A: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP), FY 2014 Arterial Life Cycle Program, and the 2035 Long Range Plan®

TIP Amendment #2 Reviewed
By*
2 i i ol T[m[T
Work 218 =|8 & = =] Apport. rRlc]r
Agen Section TIPID Location Work z |sEls 8| 3F Fundin Federal Regional Local Total TiP Change Request
ks Year* : S|S&s< < E €l vear' ® o ¢ ©
. Amend: Change match from 80% federal /
;"ew"l‘;;‘\ Transt | 2014 [PNP13415T [Mesa mgﬂemn SCutaways | || | 1200 | No | sat0 | 201 141,00 : 25,948 172,589]20% local to 85% federal/ 15% local. Change |+#” [+*
- - the year of work from 2013 to 2014,
Phoenix- Hacienda Healthcare: 2 Amend: Change match from 80% federal /
Mesa UZA Transit 2014 |PNP13-116T |Reglon-wide Cutaway with Lift; 1 - - - 11.12.04 No 5310 2013 128,402 22,659 151,061]20% local to 85% federal / 15% local, Change « |
Minivan with Ramp the year of work from 2013 to 2014.
e . § R N  Amand: Change match from 80% federal /
;"“":EA Tanst | 2014 |PNP134207 gh'e""‘."“ Paradise Valley, z"""’“es‘ Mivanwih |l a0 | ne | sat0 | 201 0,374 5,360 35,34|20% local to 85% federal / 15% local. Change [« [+
esa oonk amp the year of work from 2013 to 2014,
Amend: Defer project from 2014 into 2015.
Approval of this item is contingent upon
. Regional Council approval of Agenda ltem
Arizona Canal from
Dasign and Construct multi] . R "Second Deferral Request on the
Scottsdale Highway 2015 |SCT14-104 ‘(’:J‘l;[:‘arral to Indian Bend use path 20 0 0 — No CMAQ 1,600,000 1,911,700 3,611,700 Construction Phase of the Bicycle and
Pedestrian Improvements on the Arizona
(Canal from Chaparral Road to Indian Bend
Wash by the City of Scottsdale”
vRio- B Rd: RuralR [Prolirminer-Erglassa gei-
Ferapa Highwes 2044 82002 MilA i IReadwey-Safely- 0 & & —_— Mo |HSIR-MAG —_ 28,200 - e 30,000 |Amend: Delete phase from TIP.
leprevarments

1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following columns: Section, Agency, Year and TIP ID. Changes are in bold red font. Deletions are show in strike through font.

2, The following are used to indicate MAG Committees reviewing these TIP listings for amendment: TRC = Transportation C i MC = M Ci i TPC=
Transportation Review Committee, RC = Regional Council

3. The year the funds were apportioned by Congress. This item is i  only for i
4. For federal projects this is the year the project will authorize. For transit this is the year the project will appear ina grant.

5. A TPC meeting was not held in March, 2014

Page 5 of 5 Date Printed 3/21/2014



TIP Changes Pending Tier Il and Tier Il appraval,

3/1472014
Approved RC 3-26-2014
TABLE B: Requested amendments and administrative modification to the FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and as appropriate the 2035 Long Range Plan. Changes
are contingent on approval of Tier Il and Tier lll, recommendations and approvals.
Reviewed By

Fund
Type

Federal

egio 1al
I
Loca CBS‘R c

Cost

TIP#  Agency Project Location Project Description Total Cost Requested Change-Notes

to Traffic
MM/YY

c
a
Qo
o
£
i

Length, miles

Lanes Befora

Amend: Advan-e the construction phase of the .
32nd Street Bike Lan«+: SR51 to Reach project from FY 2016 to FY 2014. Agency meels «
PHX13-414  Pheenix 1 Conctruct bike lane+ 014 2015 7 0 0 CHAQ 26,932 445,568 = 472500 requirements.
Miller Rd: Hazen Rd to -10 & Monrue Admin: Reduce local match to 5.7%. Increace L4
_B_KY10-891 Buckaye Rd (MC-35): Miller Rd to Apache Rd ) Irngrconnect trafiic signals 2014 2015 6 4 4 CMAD 17400 252 0 . mﬁ(n_fi .!eri fum_iing by 572,900,
Amend: Utility relocation in FY2014, agenc; <
requesting CMAQ to cover additional ovarall all
conslruction coste due o extensive ulility relocation
BKY13- Alarcon Blvd and Kino Place Pedestrian & updated engineering e:timzted cosi:,
901C2 Buckeye Town of Buckeye Coridor Project 2014 014 10.5 2 2 CMAQ w008 445455 472417 Construction can be authorized in FFY2014. )
Alarcon Blvd and Kino Placs Pede:trian L
BKY13-901 Bucke;e Town of Buckeye Corridor Project 2014 2015 10.5 2 2 CMAQ 24,178 400,000 424,178 No Changs, for informalion only.
Amend: Current Call For Project~ can fund 6 o
swespers with CF from 2010. P2quesling ta fund 7
additional. Currently requesting an additional
Purchase PM-10 certified street $640,170 of federal funds. .Additional carry forward
|MAG14-103  MAG Region wide SWeepars 2014 2015 0 0 0 CMAQ 3084 1540 170 {47 #4 from FY2013 project savings to come,
MAG10- Purchase PM-10 certified stre=t No Change, for information only.: Carry forward o
621P2 MAG R_e'gion wide 3wespers . 2014 2015 0 0 0 CMAQ 19,983 330,509 350,582 from cost savings FY2010.
Upgrade Psgiona Archive Cata Center Amend" ITS Project. Updated engineering cost
Equipment & Sy:tems to enhance +timate submifted. Requesling $47,£37 additionc! o
Maricopa archiving capacity & utility of real time waderal funtis. Mests requirement for projected
MMA14-101  Counly Region wide fraffic data. 2014 2015 0 Q 0 CMAQ 10,512 {7262 154 2+~ authonzalion
Amend: ITS Proje:t: Updated engineering cort
estimate submilted. Requesting $949,140 4
Marinapa Ct /l ITS traffic addifional federal funds. Meets requirements for
| MMA14-102  County MC 85, 75th Ave lo Lilchfield Rd capabilities along MT 85 2014 2015 5 0 0 CMAQ 104 67 1235705 projected authorization.
Amend: Local match is coming for ROW nurchag=d
hy Mesa, Raquesting $810,148 additional federal o
Fiesta Paseo Nedes Southem Ave from  Conctrust pe-deslrian refuge and funds Mests requirementz for projecied
MES12814 Mesa Alrnz School to Dabson P4 shelters for the Flesta Pathway 2014 oens i s & CMAQ 1,808.018 10010 authorization.
Fiasta Paxg0 Nodas on Zutthern on requirsd T He Amena* Add new right-f-way project to the project. o
MES12- aver= hatween ime Schoot aikd f redes i rerage All or part of this night-of-way may be vse for local
G14RVY Masa ool Reass — shelter: for ihe Fleats Pattiway 212 74'15 1 & [ Lot 225342 %3947 match of programmed faderal funding.

Page 1of2




Approved RC 3-26-2014 3/14/2014

TIP Changes Pending Tler Il and Tier Il approval.

TABLE B: Requested d ts and administrative modification to the FY 2014-2018 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and as appropriate the 2035 Long Range Plan. Changes

are contingent on approval of Tier Il and Tier 111, recommendations and approvals.
Reviewed By
e W
a £ £ 3
Fiscsl QEEXE E § % fund Federal Regional
TiPk Agency Project Location Project Description o~ 2 é s = 7 Local Cost ¢ Total Cost Requested Change-Notes
Year gv S  § B Type Cost Cost
7 i § 23
Procure and Install: Upgrade lhe o | of
existing cabinets, traffic confrollers, Amend: Engineering estimate increase.
Ad]ust project local match to 5.7%.

Three Corridors: Peoria Ava, Northem  existing loop detection to video

PE014-101  Peoria Ave, and Olive Ave delection, and hardware and software 2014 42109 N/A N/A N'A CMAQ 48,956 &10518 - ora16 CMAQ increase is $164,787.

Amend: Project was originally

programmed at 70/30 match for

construction. Update to current project & |

total and 5.7% local/93 4% fuderal.

Increase CMAQ by $379,735. Total cost
|,145,00; increase of $145,000

83rd Ave Lona Cactus & confinuing  Install conduil, pull boxes, fiber, and

PEO13901 Pewna norlh to Jomax Pd CCTV cameras 2 2170 (M) MA WA CMAR 65265 100706 E

=

Notes
1. Rows in the report are sorted In arder by the followIng columns: Section, Agency, Year and TIP D, Changes are In bold red font, Deletlons are sho= in strike
2. The following are used ta indicate MAG Committees reviewing thes TIP listings for amendment: TRC = Transportation C: i MC=
3.The year the funds were apportioned by Congress. This item Is included only for informatlonel purposes,

Page 20f2



